

Minutes

McIntosh Town Council

Civic Center July 13, 2017

- I) The meeting was called to order with the reciting of the Lord's Prayer and Pledge to the Flag.
- II) Roll call was taken with Council President Ciotti, Council Vice-President Kingsley, Council Member Callahan, Council Member Mullikin, Council Member Roddy, Mayor Willie Hamilton, Attorney Wolking and Town Manager Nelson present.

III) Consent Agenda Items:

- A) Minutes of the Town Council Meeting of June 2017 were part of the consent agenda. Roddy made a motion to accept the minutes adding "animal cruelty" explaining what Molly's Law is. Callahan seconded. **Passed 5-0**
- B) Financial Report for June 2017 was part of the consent agenda. Mullikin motion to accept the financial report and Kingsley seconded. *Motion passed and carried 5-0 to accept the financial agenda*.
- IV) **Guests:**
- V) Citizen's Comments:
- VI) Citizen Board Committee Updates:
- VII) Message from the Town Manager:
- VIII) Message from the Attorney:
- IX) Unfinished Business:
- X) New Business:
 - A. Kingsley made a motion to accept the request from county to adopt Resolution 2017-01 requiring electronic filing of campaign finance reports. Roddy seconded. **Motion passed 5-0.**
 - B. **Budget Millage Rate** set a workshop date on July 27th at 10:30 a.m. in the office
 - C. Rental Fees tabled to be discussed during budget workshop
 - D. RV Storage no motion
- XI) Message from the Mayor:
- XII) Message from the Council:

Roddy McIntosh Area School rose from an "F" school to an "A" school

Meeting Adjourned